0.57460 180160 10813340		
640 00 180160		
640 00 180160		
640 00 180160		
640 00 180160		33 7 U
00 000		1081
00 000		andlan
ð		Ì
		7

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Carl Derson 05/18/2004 Chad Knarr 05/18/2004	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎎 No	Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku		
🖺 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Tokyo 107-8556 Japan		
Security Agreement			
Other			
Execution Date: May 18, 2004; May 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/813,340	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	│ attached? ☐ Yes █ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: David E. Spaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4080 Erie Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	18-0160		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Willoughby State: Ohio Zip: 44094			
	E THIS SPACE		
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.			
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0249** From: 216-579-9711 To: 17033065995 Page: 3/4 Date: 8/16/2004 9:42:20 AM

From: 705 652 6074

Page: 3/4

Date: 8/11/2004 2:01:09 PM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl DERSON, and Chad KNARR, (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), J658397
whose full post office addresses are respectively: 129 Curningham Dr., Alliston, Ontario CANADA LOR
187; and, RR#3, Shelburne, Ontario CANADA LON 187; made an invention entitled ASSEMBLY LINE
QUALITY CONTROL the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on March 30, 2004 under serial number 10/813,340 (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamlaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the said ASSIGNORS, their full right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said ASSIGNEE to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED at ALUSTOD ONT., this 18 day of MAY, 2004.

Carl DERSON

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, Julie Floworth , whose full post office address is

B7 Kevin Cres. Thornton Ontario LoL 2.00 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Carl DERSON, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Alliston Ont, this 18 day of May, 2004.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0250

From: 216-579-9711 To: 17033065995

Page: 4/4

Date: 8/16/2004 9:42:20 AM

From: 705 652 6074

Page: 4/4

Date: 8/11/2004 2:01:09 PM

SIGNED at, this day of, 2004, for and on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
MICHEYOSHI HAGIND
Full Name: Michigashi / Lagino
Capacity: SENIOR MANAGING AND REPRESENTATIVE SRECTOR
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for and on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE.
SIGNED at, thisday of, 2004.
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at All 8700 Oct, this 18 day of Way, 2004.
Chad KNARR
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Suite Ellande. , whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chad KNARR, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at All Den, Ont this 18 day of May, 2004.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0251